
 LENTEN CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

 

Feb 18, Wed  ASH Wednesday MASSES WITH DISTRIBUTION OF ASHES  

    SA:  9 AM      SM:  12 Noon and 6 PM          

Feb 20, Fri  SM 5:30 PM Stations of the Cross followed by Soup Dinner 
Feb 21, Sat SM 10 AM - 12N Adoration 
 

Feb 22, Sun   1st Sunday of Lent    

             Cathedral in Gaylord 3:30 PM Rite of Election at the Cathedral    

  Catechumenates: Brandi Palot, Chandon Palot, Harper Palot, Miles Martin 

  Candidates:  Zachary Vega, Joseph Allen, Tony Martin  

Feb 25, Wed SA  9 -10 AM  Adoration 

  SA   10 AM   Journey Through Lent with the Catechism 

Feb 26, Thurs SM   6:30 PM Journey Through Lent with the Catechism 

Feb 27, Fri   SA 5:30 PM Stations of the Cross followed by Soup Dinner 

 

Mar 1 Sun  2nd Sunday of Lent 

Mar 4, Wed SA   9 -10 AM  Adoration 

  SA   10 AM   Journey Through Lent with the Catechism 

Mar 5, Thurs SM   6:30 PM Journey Through Lent with the Catechism 

Mar 6, Fri SM 12N - 3 PM Adoration 

  SM   5:30 PM Stations of the Cross followed by Soup Dinner 

 

Mar 8, Sun    3rd Sunday of Lent 

Mar 11, Wed SA   9 -10 AM  Adoration 

  SA   10 AM    Journey Through Lent with the Catechism 

Mar 12, Thurs SM   6:30 PM Journey Through Lent with the Catechism 

Mar 13, Fri   SA 5:30 PM  Stations of the Cross followed by Soup Dinner 
 

Mar 15, Sun    4th Sunday of Lent    Laetare Sunday 

Mar 18, Wed SA   9 -10 AM  Adoration  

  SA   10 AM   Journey Through Lent with the Catechism 

Mar 19, Thurs SM   6:30 PM  Journey Through Lent with the Catechism 

Mar 20, Fri  SM 5:30 PM  Stations of the Cross followed by Soup Dinner 

 

Mar 22, Sun    5th Sunday of Lent 

Mar 25, Wed SA   9 -10 AM  Adoration 

  SA   10 AM    Journey Through Lent with the Catechism 

Mar 26, Thurs SM   6:30 PM  Journey Through Lent with the Catechism 

Mar 27,  Fri SA  5:30 PM  Stations of the Cross followed by Soup Dinner 

Mar 29    Sun   PALM SUNDAY 

         

 HOLY WEEK 

Mar 30, Mon          SM   6 PM  Lenten Reconciliation Service 

Mar 31, Tue       Cathedral in Gaylord 11 AM    Chrism Mass 

Apr 1, Wed  SA     9 -10 AM  Adoration  

Apr 2, Thurs  SM   7 PM     Mass of the Lord’s Supper w/ Adoration until 12 MN 

Apr 3, Fri           SM       12 Noon     Good Friday Service 

Apr 4, Sat          SM       8:30 PM    Easter Vigil       NO 4PM MASS 

Apr 5, Sun         SA       9 AM    Easter Sunday Mass      HAPPY EASTER! 

   SM      11 AM   Easter Sunday Mass      

2026 



JOURNEY THROUGH LENT WITH THE CATECHISM SMALL GROUPS 

 

 Starting the Wednesday/Thursday February 25/26,2026 

 SA will be at 10 AM on Wednesdays 

 SM will be at 6:30 PM on Thursdays 

 Approximate time 1 1/2 hours per gathering with light refreshments. 

Session 1 Introduction with review how to use the Catechism 

Session II The Foundations of the Christian Moral Life 

Session III The Principles of the Christian Moral Life 

Session IV  Sacrament of Penance/Reconciliation and God’s Mercy 

Session V Sacrament of the Holy Orders is at the Service of the Communion of the Church 

If you are interested in participating please sign up in the Narthex or call the office. 

Resources used:  Catechism of the Catholic Church;  

                    United States Catholic Catechism for Adults and its Companion  Reader Journal.    

Please note: Journal and readings will be provided.  If you have a Catechism of the Catholic Church please 

bring it.  There will be some on hand to reference at the sessions. 

   STATIONS OF THE CROSS   FRIDAYS AT 5:30 PM 
    SA:    February 27, March 13 and March 27 

    SM:    February  20, March 6 and March 20 

   Please notice the later start time.   Stations are at 5:30 PM   Dinner is at 6 PM   

   This time allows those who work until 5 PM to be able to come and participate in Stations 

   of the Cross and share a meal. 
 

 MEATLESS SOUP DINNERS AFTER STATIONS OF THE CROSS AT ST. MARY’S 

MENU: Meatless Soup, Grilled Cheese, Bread, Salad 

  Lemonade, Coffee, Tea and Water  

  Bring a dessert to share if you would like 

COST:     There is no cost.  Bread & cheese for Grilled Cheese supplied by parish. 

      Need Volunteers to bring soup/salad and bread  

      Need a Volunteer to make Grilled Cheese 

      Please call the office or sign up in the Narthex to help. 

 MEATLESS SOUP DINNER AFTER STATIONS OF THE CROSS AT ST. ALOYSIUS 

MENU: Meatless Soup, Grilled Cheese, Bread, Salad 

  Lemonade, Coffee, Tea and Water  

  Bring a dessert to share if you would like 

COST:     There is no cost.  Bread & cheese for Grilled Cheese supplied by parish. 

      Need Volunteers to bring soup/salad and bread  

      Need a Volunteer to make Grilled Cheese 

      Please call the office or sign up in the Narthex to help. 

. 


